V
al
id
at
io
n
of
 p

4.2.3 Dalo markers, yellow, Marktex Corp part number MRYEP-DALOYE2,
MRYEP-DALOYE3, or MRYEP-DALOYE4.
Figure 1 - Part Number Breakdown for MS Bearings
5 Procedure
5.1 General
5.1.1 Press swaging of bearings according to this standard consists of flaring grooved lips on
the bearing race outwards onto machined chamfers on the part housing to mechanically
retain the bearing in the housing.
5.2 Preparation of Parts
5.2.1 Prepare the parts for bearing installation (e.g., anodize, alodine, etc.) according to the
engineering drawing.
5.2.2 Immediately before installing the bearings, solvent clean the housing bore according to
PPS 31.17.
BASIC PART NUMBER
MS14101 SELF ALIGNING, SELF LUBRICATING
MS14103 SELF ALIGNING, SELF LUBRICATING
MS21232 SELF ALIGNING, SELF LUBRICATING
INSIDE DIA OF BALL IN 1/16" INCREMENTS
BALL MATERIAL
MS 14101 & MS14103 MS21232
C - 440C AMS 5630
NO LETTER - PH13-8Mo
AMS 5629 H 1000
NO LETTER - 440C
AMS 5630
MS14101   -4   C
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 12.06
Issue 11
Page 6 of 19
5.2.3 Do not remove bearings from their protective wrapping until immediately before
installation.
5.3 Installation of Bearings
5.3.1 Select the appropriate insertion tools for the bearing from either Table 1 (PSI bearings)
or Table 2 (MSbearings).
Table 1 - PSI Bearing Insertion Tool
BEARING
INSERTION TOOL DIMENSIONS
“A” “B” “C”
P2A1560 1.874" - 1.880" 1.745" - 1.750" 0.187" - 0.200"
“C”
“B”
“A”
insertion tool
bearing
housing
support
apply load for
assembly
Toronto (de Havilland)
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
PPS 12.06
Issue 11
Page 7 of 19
Table 2 - .MS Bearing Insertion Tool
BEARING
INSERTION TOOL DIMENSIONS
“A” “B” “C”
MS14101
&
MS21232
-4 0.449" - 0.454" 0.248" - 0.249" 0.649" - 0.654"
-5 & -5A 0.503" - 0.508" 0.310" - 0.311" 0.743" - 0.748"
-7 0.612" - 0.617" 0.435" - 0.436" 0.899" - 0.904"
-8 0.693" - 0.698" 0.498" - 0.499" 0.993" - 0.998"
-9 0.774" - 0.779" 0.560" - 0.561" 1.086" - 1.091"
-14 1.127" - 1.132" 0.873" - 0.874" 1.555" - 1.560"
MS14103
-4 0.433" - 0.438" 0.248" - 0.249" 0.618" - 0.623"
-5 0.485" - 0.490" 0.310" - 0.311" 0.680" - 0.685"
-6 0.562" - 0.567" 0.373" - 0.374" 0.805" - 0.810"
-7